502989002 09/24/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3035601

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOMASZ BROZEK	05/09/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PDF SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	333 W. SAN CARLOS STREET, STE 1000	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7888961

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 917-749-4212

**Email:** garrod.david@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID GARROD, PH.D., ESQ.

Address Line 1: 711 IVY STREET

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15232

NAME OF SUBMITTER:DAVID GARROD, PH.D., ESQ.SIGNATURE:/david garrod/DATE SIGNED:09/24/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502989002 REEL: 033804 FRAME: 0460

# Assignment of U.S. Patent

I/we, the undersigned, are the named inventor(s) of U.S. Patent No. **7,888,961**, entitled "Apparatus and method for electrical detection and localization of shorts in metal interconnect lines," issued on **February 15, 2011** ("the '**7,888,961** Patent").

Each of us acknowledges that he/she is legally obligated to assign his/her rights in the **7,888,961**Patent to PDF Solutions, Inc.

Accordingly, I/we hereby assign, and/or confirm my/our previous assignment of, all rights, title, and interest in the '7,888,961 Patent (including, but not limited to, the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement) to PDF Solutions, Inc. (of San Jose, CA).

03 May 2014 Dated: April 2014

Brozek; Tomasz

PATENT REEL: 033804 FRAME: 0461

**RECORDED: 09/24/2014**